2010 CAMP SHERWIN
ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

*Ceramics & Craft Activities set up in Office During Office Hours. Family Board Game Library for your enjoyment.
Schedule subject to change without notice

SPRING CLEANING WEEKEND — APRIL 23-25

Clean up weekend/give us a hand Saturday or Sunday
o and earn a certificate for a free night of camping
(Not to exceed $30, excluding holidays, one per
family) and free lunch to those who help.

MOTHER’S DAY WEEKEND — May 7-9
BOGO -- Make mom a present

Saturday, May 8

Give mom a pedicure/manicure (child brings mom and does the work)
Sunday, May 9

8:30 -10:00 a.m. pancake breakfast(Mom eats free)

MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND — May 28-31

Friday, May 22, 2009

7:00-8:30 pm Ice Cream Social, $1.00, Harrington Hall

Saturday, May 23, 2009

10:30 am Kickball. . . Field

6:00-8:00 pm — BINGO, Harrington Hall. Cash prizes. (Must be 18
or accompanied by parent.)

Sunday, May 24, 2009

8:30 am Church Service @ Duffin

8:30 -10:00 a.m. Pancake Breakfast, all you can eat,

coffee, juice. $3.00 Adults, $2.00 children, under 3 free.

11:00 am — noon Kid’s Bingo — free 14 & under

6:00-8:00 pm — BINGO, Harrington Hall. Cash prizes. (Must be 18
or accompanied by parent.)

OPEN HOUSE WEEKEND -- JUNE 11-13
Friday June 12
7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. Ice Cream Social ($1.00) =
Saturday, June 13 OPEN HOUSE! LUSE
2:00 — 6:00 p.m. OPEN HOUSE Free Coffee, Juice s
and Snacks FREE gift for first 50 tours of Camp Sherwin
Purchase Camp Sherwin membership and receive 1 free night of
camping (subject to availability)
7:00 — 9:00 p.m. BINGO (Doors open at 6:30)

Free Coffee and Juice *** Prizes and Specials *** Jackpot
Sunday, June 14
8:30 Church Service at Duffin
8:30 -10:00 a.m. All you can eat Pancake Breakfast @ Hartington
(Donation of $3/adult $2/child)
11:00 a.m. Kids BINGO (Free)

FATHER’S DAY WEEKEND, JUNE 18-20
Friday, June 18
7:00 - 8:30 p.m. Strawberry Shortcake and Ice Cream Social ()

Saturday, June 19

10:30 a.m. Kids Craft by Office/Rec Hall ($1.00)

7:00 p-m. - 9:00 p-m. BINGO (Doors open at 6:30) Free Coffee and Punch
*¥ Prizes ¥** Specials *** Jackpot
Sunday, June 20

8:30 a.m. Church Service @ Duffin

8:30 -10:00 a.m. Pancake Breakfast @ Hatrington 1@

Bring Dad, he eats FREE!!

($3.00/adult $2.00/ child)

11:00 a.m. World’s Greatest Dad Contest (Free — Enter your dad)

CAR CRUISE WEEKEND, JUNE 25-27

Friday, June 25
6:00 — 7:30 p.m. Ice Cream Social @ Harrington ($1.00)

7:45 p.m. BINGO .
Saturday, June 26 g
10:30 am. Kids Craft by Office/Rec Hall §1.00) S22 weger
8:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Pool Party w/ Movie to follow .@
Sunday, June 27 -
8:30 a.m. Church Service @ Duffin
12:00 noon — 3:00 Car Cruise

(Food — DJ — 50/50 — Chinese Auction — YMCA Bouncing Room)

All proceeds to benefit YMCA Strong Kids Campaign

STAR SPANGLED WEEKEND, JULY 2-5

Thursday, July 1

6:30 — 8:00 p.m. Ice Cream Social

Fireworks at Erie Seawolves Game (Approx 14 miles)

*~ Friday July 2

11:00 — 12:00 Bike Parade — All Ages! Most Patriotic Wins! Prizes by
age group.

7:00 — 9:00 p.m. BINGO @ Harrington (Doors open at 6:30) (Free
Coffee and Punch)

Saturday July 3th m
11:00 Scavenger Hunt }[:'i
9:00 p.m. Movie at the ball field =
Sunday July 4th

8:30 a.m. Church Service @ Duffin

8:30 -10:00 a.m. Red White and Blue Pancake Breakfast @ Hatrington
($3.00/adult $2.00/child)

Monday, July 5th

TYE DYE WEEKEND OF JULY 9-11
Friday, July 9

7:00-8:30 Ice Cream Social ($1.00)

Saturday July 10

11:00 Tye Dyeing (%)

8:00-9:00 Pool Party with Movie to follow
Sunday, July 11

8:30 Church Service at Duffin

8:30 -10:00 a.m. Pancake Breakfast ($3.00/adult $2.00/child)
11:00 — 11:30 Scavenger Hunt

Friday July 16

7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. Ice Cream Social ($1)
Saturday, July 17
All day Crafts in the Office make your Mardi Gras
Mask
6:00 Mardi Gras Parade (decorate your bike, wagon or yourself)
6:30 Mardi Gras Party
Sunday, July 18
8:30 Church Service at Duffin
8:30 -10:00 a.m. Pancake Breakfast @ Hatrington ($3.00/adult
$2.00/child)



CHRISTMAS IN JULY, JULY 23-25
(Decorate Your Camper/Tent/Cabin)

Friday, July 23
7:00-8:30 p.m. Cookie exchange (bring your favorite to 3

share), Ice Cream, Hot Chocolate or Cappuccino
($1.00)
Saturday, July 24"

11:00 a.m. Kids Craft by Office/Rec Hall ($1.00- $3.00)
6:00 Tureen Dinner with fun Christmas gift exchange at Darone
Pavilion. Bring a gift to exchange.

BINGO following gift exchange at Darone Pavilion

Sunday, July 26t
8:30 a.m. Church Service @ Duffin
8:30 -10:00 a.m. Sausage, Gravy and Biscuits or Pancake Breakfast
@ Harrington ($3.00/adult $2.00/child)

SENIOR DAY AT CAMP SHERWIN
Wednesday, July 28" from 10:00 am to 3:00 pm

ANNUAL COMMUNITY FISHING DERBY,

July 30 — August 1

Friday, July 30 s
6:30 - 7:30 Ice Cream Social ) l

7:30 - 9:00 Family Game Night :
Saturday, July 31 — Annual Fishing Derby at @
Shaper Pond (Bring your fishing pole, bait will be provided)
8:00 a.m. Registration begins — Free for kids
9:00 -11:00 a.m. Derby Prizes — Raffles — Bouncing Room
12:00 — 1:00 p.m. Hot Dogs, chips, and drink (§)
Dusk — Movie in the field
Sunday, August 15t
8:30 a.m. Church Service @ Duffin
8:30 -10:00 a.m. Breakfast (Menu..TBA) (fee charged)

DAN RICE DAYS WEEK-END AUGUST 6-8
Dan Rice Days is held in the square in Girard this weekend.
Ceramics & Craft Activities set up in Camp Office during
office hours. Family Board Games available. Check the
Office for additional activities.
Saturday, August 7t
Dusk — Movie in the field
Sunday, August 8t
8:30 a.m. Church Service @ Duffin
8:30 -10:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast @ Duffin (4)

HALLOWEEN WEEKEND, AUGUST 13-15
Friday, August 13

7:00 - 8:30 p.m. Frightful Freezin’ Slushies ($1)

9:00 p.m. Ghost Stories

Saturday, August 14

11:00 a.m. slip & slide with spook-
ghetti or spook-ghetti pool

6:00 Spook-ghetti Dinner (§)

7:00 p.m. Family games begin at Duffin or Darone. Games and Prizes!
8:00 p-m. trick or treat (bring Candy for kids they will come around to your site.)
Sunday, August 15

8:30 Church Service at Duffin

8:30 -10:00 a.m. Pancake Breakfast @ Harrington ($3.00/adult $2.00/child)
DEATH BY CHOCOLATE WEEKEND
August 20- 22
Friday August 20
7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. Hot Fudge Cake ($1)
Saturday, August 21
11:00 Candy Bar Bingo & Misc games for all ages
8:30 p.m. Flashlight Chocolate Hunt
Sunday, August 22
8:30 Church Service at Duffin
8:30 -10:00 a.m. Chocolate Chip Pancake Breakfast @ Hatrington
HARVEST CELEBRATION WEEKEND
August 27-29
Friday, August 27
7:00 — 8:30 Frozen Smoothies ($1.00)
Saturday, August 28
10:00 am. Kids BINGO & Other Games
7:00 p.m. Harvest Celebration bring soups, bread or salads to
share. Bingo to follow. (Bring muffin tin for tasting all flavors)
Sunday, August 28
8:30 a.m. Church Service at Duffin
8:30-10:00 am Pancake Breakfast with fruity toppings
LABOR DAY LUAU Sept 3-6
Friday, Sept 3
7:00 — 8:30 Frozen Smoothies or Ice Cream Sundaes
A s (51.00)
. Saturday, Sept 4
£ 10:00 am. Kids BINGO & Other Games
7:00 p.m. BINGO
8:15 Flick’n Float (Movie at the Pool)
Sunday, Sept 5
8:30 a.m. Church Service at Duffin
5:00 — 8:00 p.m. LUAU (sweet corn, hot dogs, pasta & potato
salad) Putchase Tickets in advance. 50/50, door prizes and
YMCA Bouncing Room

Monday, Sept 6
8:30-10:00 am Pancake Breakfast with fruity toppings

YMCA CAMP SHERWIN
8600 WEST LAKE ROAD (ROUTE 5), LAKE CITY, PA 16423
814-774-9416 or campsherwin@ymecaerie.org for additional information:

Watch for more information on Camp Sherwin’s extended 2009 season!
Great for fishing or family fun. Make your reservations now.

YMCA Camp Sherwin is part of the YMCA of Greater Erie, usage of facilities are included in your Metro membership dues.
YMCA members are invited to attend all events. Additional fees for Site, cabin and hall rentals. Inquire within.
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